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<SDM mode> 

Emission Bandwidth 

Test Result 

TestMode Antenna Freq(MHz) 26dB EBW [MHz] FL[MHz] FH[MHz] Limit[MHz] Verdict 

11BE320MIMO 

Ant1 6265 556.46 6010.78 6567.24 --- --- 
Ant2 6265 437.54 6090.06 6527.60 --- --- 
Ant3 6265 588.47 5988.68 6577.15 --- --- 
Ant4 6265 567.13 6009.26 6576.39 --- --- 
Ant1 6425 581.61 6146.39 6728.00 --- --- 
Ant2 6425 564.08 6155.54 6719.62 --- --- 
Ant3 6425 574.75 6147.15 6721.90 --- --- 
Ant4 6425 550.36 6141.06 6691.41 --- --- 
Ant1 6585 547.31 6314.01 6861.32 --- --- 
Ant2 6585 578.56 6305.63 6884.19 --- --- 
Ant3 6585 563.32 6298.77 6862.08 --- --- 
Ant4 6585 570.18 6291.15 6861.32 --- --- 
Ant1 6745 575.51 6459.53 7035.04 --- --- 
Ant2 6745 568.65 6476.30 7044.95 --- --- 
Ant3 6745 593.81 6446.57 7040.38 --- --- 
Ant4 6745 582.37 6454.96 7037.33 --- --- 
Ant1 6905 484.80 6588.28 7073.08 --- --- 
Ant2 6905 580.85 6587.52 7168.36 --- --- 
Ant3 6905 486.33 6585.23 7071.56 --- --- 
Ant4 6905 477.94 6594.38 7072.32 --- --- 

11BE20MIMO 

Ant1 6115 21.77 6104.07 6125.84 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6115 22.11 6104.02 6126.12 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6115 21.77 6104.16 6125.93 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6115 21.96 6104.02 6125.98 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 6275 22.01 6263.97 6285.98 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6275 22.34 6263.73 6286.08 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6275 22.30 6264.07 6286.36 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6275 22.01 6263.92 6285.93 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 6415 22.25 6404.02 6426.27 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6415 21.82 6404.16 6425.98 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6415 22.06 6404.02 6426.08 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6415 23.25 6403.40 6426.65 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 6435 22.53 6423.97 6446.51 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6435 21.72 6424.16 6445.89 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6435 21.72 6424.26 6445.98 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6435 24.06 6422.78 6446.84 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 6475 22.25 6463.97 6486.22 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6475 21.68 6464.26 6485.93 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6475 23.44 6463.40 6486.84 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6475 21.87 6464.11 6485.98 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 6515 22.20 6503.97 6526.17 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6515 22.15 6503.92 6526.08 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6515 22.68 6503.97 6526.65 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6515 22.01 6503.97 6525.98 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 6535 22.30 6523.97 6546.27 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6535 22.20 6523.78 6545.98 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6535 21.68 6524.16 6545.84 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6535 21.82 6524.16 6545.98 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 6695 22.11 6683.97 6706.08 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6695 22.11 6683.88 6705.98 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6695 22.39 6684.16 6706.55 ≤320 PASS 
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Ant4 6695 22.20 6684.02 6706.22 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 6855 22.20 6843.69 6865.89 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6855 22.06 6843.92 6865.98 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6855 21.39 6844.30 6865.70 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6855 21.82 6844.21 6866.03 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 6875 22.39 6863.69 6886.08 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6875 22.01 6863.97 6885.98 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6875 22.30 6863.92 6886.22 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6875 21.82 6864.02 6885.84 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 6895 21.96 6883.97 6905.93 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6895 22.01 6883.88 6905.89 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6895 22.11 6883.92 6906.03 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6895 21.63 6884.21 6905.84 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 6995 21.96 6983.92 7005.89 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6995 21.96 6983.97 7005.93 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6995 22.06 6984.21 7006.27 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6995 22.01 6984.16 7006.17 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 7095 22.11 7083.92 7106.03 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 7095 21.82 7084.07 7105.89 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 7095 22.01 7084.11 7106.12 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 7095 21.82 7084.07 7105.89 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 7115 22.44 7103.88 7126.31 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 7115 21.82 7103.92 7125.74 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 7115 22.87 7104.07 7126.93 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 7115 24.06 7102.59 7126.65 ≤320 PASS 

11BE40MIMO 

Ant1 6125 44.40 6103.23 6147.63 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6125 43.83 6103.04 6146.87 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6125 43.64 6103.23 6146.87 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6125 43.74 6103.04 6146.77 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 6285 43.93 6263.13 6307.06 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6285 43.74 6263.23 6306.96 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6285 44.59 6263.04 6307.63 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6285 43.54 6263.13 6306.68 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 6405 44.21 6382.94 6427.15 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6405 43.74 6383.04 6426.77 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6405 43.26 6383.61 6426.87 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6405 43.54 6383.13 6426.68 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 6445 43.93 6422.94 6466.87 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6445 43.45 6423.04 6466.49 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6445 44.02 6422.94 6466.96 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6445 44.02 6422.94 6466.96 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 6485 44.02 6462.94 6506.96 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6485 43.74 6463.13 6506.87 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6485 43.35 6463.42 6506.77 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6485 43.45 6462.94 6506.39 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 6525 44.50 6502.75 6547.25 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6525 43.83 6502.85 6546.68 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6525 43.83 6503.42 6547.25 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6525 43.83 6503.04 6546.87 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 6565 43.74 6543.04 6586.77 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6565 43.64 6543.23 6586.87 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6565 42.97 6543.51 6586.49 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6565 43.26 6543.32 6586.58 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 6685 45.07 6662.37 6707.44 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6685 43.54 6663.32 6706.87 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6685 43.64 6663.23 6706.87 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6685 44.02 6663.04 6707.06 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 6845 43.74 6823.04 6866.77 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6845 43.16 6823.13 6866.30 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6845 43.26 6823.51 6866.77 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6845 43.54 6823.13 6866.68 ≤320 PASS 
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Ant1 6885 44.69 6862.75 6907.44 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6885 44.50 6862.27 6906.77 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6885 43.45 6863.13 6906.58 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6885 44.21 6863.13 6907.34 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 6925 44.02 6902.85 6946.87 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6925 43.35 6903.32 6946.68 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6925 43.26 6903.32 6946.58 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6925 43.35 6903.13 6946.49 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 7005 43.45 6983.70 7027.15 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 7005 42.12 6983.99 7026.11 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 7005 43.07 6983.89 7026.96 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 7005 43.26 6983.61 7026.87 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 7085 43.45 7063.32 7106.77 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 7085 43.93 7062.75 7106.68 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 7085 43.74 7062.85 7106.58 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 7085 43.83 7062.75 7106.58 ≤320 PASS 

11BE80MIMO 

Ant1 6145 88.04 6100.88 6188.93 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6145 88.42 6101.07 6189.50 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6145 88.23 6101.07 6189.31 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6145 87.28 6101.46 6188.74 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 6225 87.47 6181.07 6268.54 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6225 86.90 6181.07 6267.97 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6225 87.09 6181.26 6268.35 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6225 87.85 6180.31 6268.16 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 6385 88.23 6340.69 6428.93 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6385 86.14 6342.03 6428.16 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6385 87.85 6341.46 6429.31 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6385 88.42 6340.31 6428.74 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 6465 88.99 6419.74 6508.74 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6465 86.90 6421.46 6508.35 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6465 87.66 6420.88 6508.54 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6465 87.85 6421.07 6508.93 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 6545 88.80 6500.50 6589.31 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6545 86.33 6501.84 6588.16 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6545 86.71 6501.26 6587.97 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6545 87.47 6500.69 6588.16 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 6625 89.57 6580.69 6670.26 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6625 87.28 6582.03 6669.31 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6625 87.28 6581.46 6668.74 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6625 86.71 6581.65 6668.35 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 6705 88.23 6660.69 6748.93 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6705 86.33 6662.22 6748.54 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6705 88.61 6660.88 6749.50 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6705 87.66 6661.46 6749.12 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 6785 88.61 6741.07 6829.69 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6785 86.14 6741.65 6827.78 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6785 87.09 6740.88 6827.97 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6785 86.90 6740.69 6827.59 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 6865 87.66 6820.69 6908.35 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6865 88.42 6820.88 6909.31 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6865 87.47 6821.26 6908.74 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6865 86.90 6821.07 6907.97 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 6945 88.04 6900.31 6988.35 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6945 86.52 6901.26 6987.78 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6945 86.14 6902.03 6988.16 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6945 87.66 6900.69 6988.35 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 7025 89.57 6979.55 7069.12 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 7025 86.14 6982.22 7068.35 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 7025 86.52 6981.84 7068.35 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 7025 84.99 6982.60 7067.59 ≤320 PASS 

11BE160MIMO Ant1 6185 173.42 6099.05 6272.47 ≤320 PASS 
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Ant2 6185 171.89 6099.44 6271.33 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6185 171.51 6100.58 6272.09 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6185 171.89 6099.44 6271.33 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 6345 174.56 6258.67 6433.23 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6345 171.51 6259.44 6430.95 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6345 171.51 6259.44 6430.95 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6345 172.27 6259.44 6431.71 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 6505 173.03 6418.29 6591.33 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6505 171.89 6419.05 6590.95 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6505 171.89 6419.44 6591.33 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6505 171.51 6419.82 6591.33 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 6665 171.51 6579.82 6751.33 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6665 171.13 6579.82 6750.95 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6665 169.99 6578.67 6748.66 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6665 169.60 6580.58 6750.18 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 6825 171.13 6739.44 6910.56 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6825 171.13 6738.29 6909.42 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6825 170.75 6739.05 6909.80 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6825 173.03 6737.15 6910.18 ≤320 PASS 
Ant1 6985 170.37 6900.20 7070.56 ≤320 PASS 
Ant2 6985 170.75 6900.58 7071.33 ≤320 PASS 
Ant3 6985 170.37 6899.82 7070.18 ≤320 PASS 
Ant4 6985 173.80 6898.29 7072.09 ≤320 PASS 
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